
Noble Board of Education
March Regular Meeting in the Board Room 

Administration Building, 111 S. 4th Street, Noble, OK, 73068, [Address], [City], Oklahoma 
[Zip] 

Monday, March 10, 2025 at 5:30 PM
 
Note:  The Board may discuss, vote to approve, vote to disapprove, vote to table, or decide 
not to discuss any item on the agenda.
 

I. Preliminary Business
I.A.Call to Order
I.B.Establishment of a Quorum
I.C.Pledge of Allegiance

II. Reports
II.A. Activity Fund Report
II.B. District Financial Report
II.C. Resignations/Retirements

III. Public Comment
IV. Consent Agenda

IV.A. Minutes of Regular Board Meeting - February 10, 2025
IV.B. Encumbrances and Change Orders
IV.C. Payroll Encumbrances
IV.D. Activity Fund Transfers
IV.E. Class Size Limits beginning April 1, 2025
IV.F. Financial Auditing Services for 2025-26
IV.G. March 2025 Surplus List
IV.H. Travel Requests

V. Action Topics
V.A. Discussion and possible vote on Consent Agenda Items A-H as 

presented.
VI. Executive Session

VI.A. Proposed executive session to discuss the following business 
pursuant to 25 O.S. Section 307 (B)(1), (B)(3), (B)(4), and (B)(7) of the 
Oklahoma Open Meeting Act:
VI.A.1. Employments
VI.A.2. Real Estate
VI.A.3. Pending Legal Action

VI.B. Vote to convene in executive session
VI.C. Acknowledgment of Board to return to open session

VII. Action Topics
VII.A. Statement of executive session minutes
VII.B. Discussion and possible vote on employments for the 2024-2025 

school year as presented.
VII.C. Discussion and possible vote on employments for the 2025-2026 

school year as presented.



VII.D. Discussion and possible vote on Certified Rehire employments for 
the 2025-2026 school year as presented.

VII.E. Discussion and possible vote on Certified Temporary Rehire 
employments for the 2025-2026 school year as presented.

VIII. New Business
IX. Superintendent's Reports
X. Adjournment

Agenda posted April 11, 2025, by
11:30am at https://www.nobleps.com 
and at the entrance of the Administrative
Office, Noble Public Schools, located at 
111 South 4th Street, Noble, OK, 73068.

 ________________________________________
Dorothy M. Terrill
Minutes Clerk

https://www.nobleps.com/














SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES

02/28/2025

NOBLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

GENERAL FUND BUILDING FUND Bond Fund SINKING FUNDAll Years Grouped By FUND TOTAL ALL FUNDS

CASH ON HAND:

BEGINNING MONTHLY BALANCE 1,607,144.02 332,354.31 0.35 0.35 1,939,499.03

ADD: MONTHLY RECEIPTS 2,473,828.16 573,654.15 0.00 91,976.88 3,139,459.19

MATURING INVESTMENTS 2,950,000.00 4,128,386.81 2,274,892.43 799,022.02 10,152,301.26

TOTAL CASH: 7,030,972.18 5,034,395.27 2,274,892.78 890,999.25 15,231,259.48

LESS: CHECKS ISSUED 2,394,207.24 542,160.87 0.00 0.00 2,936,368.11

3,450,000.00 4,128,386.81 2,274,892.43 844,865.02PURCHASE OF INVESTMENTS 10,698,144.26

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00INTEREST ON NON-PAYABLE 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00BOND INDEBTEDNESS 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00REPAY-MONEY MGMT. 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00MISCELLANEOUS 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00INTEREST ON BONDS 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00TRANSFERS 0.00

-492,746.29 64,687.99 0.00 428,058.30ADJUSTMENTS 0.00

ENDING MONTHLY BALANCE 694,018.65 428,535.58 0.35 474,192.53 1,596,747.11

INVESTMENTS:

BEGINNING MONTHLY BALANCE 7,700,000.00 4,478,386.81 2,274,892.43 4,543,762.34 18,997,041.58

ADD: INVESTMENTS 3,450,000.00 4,128,386.81 2,274,892.43 844,865.02 10,698,144.26

TOTAL INVESTMENTS: 11,150,000.00 8,606,773.62 4,549,784.86 5,388,627.36 29,695,185.84

LESS: MATURING INVESTMENTS 2,950,000.00 4,128,386.81 2,274,892.43 799,022.02 10,152,301.26

ENDING MONTHLY BALANCE: 8,200,000.00 4,478,386.81 2,274,892.43 4,589,605.34 19,542,884.58

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTALS:

END OF MONTH CASH BALANCE: 694,018.65 428,535.58 0.35 474,192.53 1,596,747.11

END OF MONTH INV. BALANCE: 8,200,000.00 4,478,386.81 2,274,892.43 4,589,605.34 19,542,884.58

TOTAL CASH: 8,894,018.65 4,906,922.39 2,274,892.78 5,063,797.87 21,139,631.69

ADD: OUTSTANDING CHECKS 889,735.06 23,824.26 0.00 0.00 913,559.32

TOTAL MONIES: 9,783,753.71 4,930,746.65 2,274,892.78 5,063,797.87 22,053,191.01

Page 13/4/2025 Report to limited date: 03/01/2025



2024-25 Resignation/Retirement Board Meeting Report
March

Certified Retired/Resignation Site Position Term Date
Jordan Gardner Resignation CIMS Social Studies Teacher 2/11/2025
Janelle Wiley Resignation PIO 4th Grade Teacher 5/22/2025
Megan Thompson Resignation KID Pre-K Teacher 5/22/2025
Carol Hicks Retirement PIO 4th Grade Teacher 5/22/2025
Dr. Jon Myers Retirement CO Assistant Superintendent 6/30/2025
Amanda Myers Retirement PIO 4th Grade Teacher 5/22/2025

Support Site Position Term Date
Terry Ford Resignation CO Maintenance 2/17/2025
Morgan Winkler Resignation HUB Spec Ed TA 3/3/2025
Amanda Moore Resignation HS Custodian 3/4/2025

Extra Duty Assignment Site Position Term Date
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The Board of Education of Independent School District No. 40 of the Cleveland County, State of Oklahoma, 

met in a Regular Meeting in the Board Room at the Noble Administration Building, 111 S. 4h St., Noble, 

Oklahoma, in said school district, Monday, February 10, 2025, at 5:30 PM.   
 
Attendance taken at 5:30 PM.  

  

 

 

 

 

 

Also present were Superintendent Frank Solomon and Assistant Superintendent Dr. Jon Myers.  
 
I. Preliminary Business 

I.A. Call to Order 

I.B. Establishment of a Quorum 

I.C. Pledge of Allegiance 

 

II. Reports 

II.A. Class Size Limits 

II.B. Activity Fund Report 

II.C. District Financial Report 

II.D. Resignations/Retirements 
 
III. Public Comment 
 
IV. Consent Agenda 

IV.A. Minutes of Regular Board Meeting - January 13, 2025 

IV.B. Encumbrances and Change Orders 

IV.C. Payroll Encumbrances 

IV.D. Activity Fund Transfers, Closures, Amendment request, and New ACT Sub Account requests 

IV.E. Policy revision 

IV.F. Trip requests 
 
V. Action Topics 

V.A. Discussion and possible vote on Consent Agenda Items A-F as presented. 

Motion to approve Consent Agenda Items A-F (Minutes of January 13, 2025, Regular Board Meeting, 

Encumbrances and Change Orders as follows: GF/CN 24-25: #50654-50690 $545,786.25 BF 24-25: 

#25137 -25147 $1,906,627.11, Payroll Encumbrances, Activity Fund Transfers, Closures, Amendment 

request, and New ACT Sub Account request, policy revision, and trip requests) as presented passed with a 

motion by Mrs. Wendy Barnes and a second by Mr. James Reed. 

 

Mrs. Wendy Barnes:  Yes 

Mr. Randy Sheppard:  Absent 

Mr. Leroy Lukinbill:  Yes 

Mr. James Reed:  Yes 

Mr. William Broom:    Yes 

Yes: 4 No: 0, Absent: 1 

 

 

Mrs. Wendy Barnes:    Present      
Mr. William Broom:    Present       
Mr. Leroy Lukinbill:    Present    
Mr. James Reed:    Present    
Mr. Randy Sheppard:    Absent    
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V.B. Board to consider and take action on a resolution determining the maturities of, and setting a 

date, time and place for the sale of the $3,065,000 General Obligation Combined Purpose Bonds of 

the School District. 

Motion to approve a resolution determining the maturities of, and setting a date, time and place for the 

sale of the $3,065,000 General Obligation Combined Purpose Bonds of the School District for March 10, 

2025, at 5:00pm passed with a motion by Mr. James Reed and a second by Mr. William Broom. 

 

Mrs. Wendy Barnes:  Yes 

Mr. Randy Sheppard:  Absent 

Mr. Leroy Lukinbill:  Yes 

Mr. James Reed:  Yes 

Mr. William Broom:    Yes 

Yes: 4 No: 0, Absent: 1 

 

VI. Executive Session 

VI.A. Proposed Executive Session to discuss the following business pursuant to 25 O.S. Section 307 

(B)(1), (B)(2), (B)(3), (B)(4), and (B)(7) of the Oklahoma Open Meeting Act: 
 

VI.A.1. Employments 

VI.A.2. The continued employment of certified administrative personnel for the 2025-26 school 

year. 

VI.A.3. Real Estate 

VI.A.4. Pending Legal Action 

VI.A.5. Student Transfer Appeal A 
 

VI.B. Vote to convene in executive session 

Motion to convene in executive session at 5:43pm Passed with a motion by Mr. William Broom and a 

second by Mrs. Wendy Barnes. 

 

Mrs. Wendy Barnes:  Yes 

Mr. Randy Sheppard:  Absent 

Mr. Leroy Lukinbill:  Yes 

Mr. James Reed:  Yes 

Mr. William Broom:    Yes 

Yes: 4 No: 0, Absent: 1 

 

VI.C. Acknowledgment of Board to return to open session 

Comments: Board President Mr. Leroy Lukinbill announced the Board’s return to open session at 

6:31pm. 

 

VII. Action Topics 
 
VII.A. Statement of executive session minutes 

The Board of Education convened in executive session in the board room 

located at 111 South 4th Street, Noble, OK, 73068, at 5:43 o’clock p.m., 
Monday, February 10, 2025, to discuss employments, the continued 
employment of certified administrative personnel for the 2025-26 school year, 

real estate, pending legal action, and student transfer appeal A, as authorized 
by 25 O.S. Section 307 (B)(1), (B)(2), (B)(3), (B)(4), and (B)(7) of the  
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Oklahoma Open Meeting Act.  Board Members present were Leroy Lukinbill, 
Wendy Barnes, James Reed, and William Broom, as well as Superintendent 

Frank Solomon and Assistant Superintendent Dr. Jon Myers. Dr. Myers left the 
executive session at 6:24pm.  During the executive session the Board 

discussed these items and no other items.  No action was taken. The Board 
returned to open session at 6:31 o’clock p.m., Monday, February 10, 2025. 
 

VII.B. Discussion and possible vote on employments for the 2024-25 school year as presented. 

Motion to approve Administration's recommendation for employments for the 2024-25 school year as 

presented passed with a motion by Mr. William Broom and a second by Mr. James Reed. 

 

Mrs. Wendy Barnes:  Yes 

Mr. Randy Sheppard:  Absent 

Mr. Leroy Lukinbill:  Yes 

Mr. James Reed:  Yes 

Mr. William Broom:    Yes 

Yes: 4 No: 0, Absent: 1 

 

VII.C. Discussion and possible vote on employment of Certified Administrative Personnel for the 

2025-26 school year as presented. 

Motion to approve employment of Certified Administrative Personnel for the 2025-26 school year as 

presented passed with a motion by Mr. James Reed and a second by Mr. William Broom. 

 

Mrs. Wendy Barnes:  Yes 

Mr. Randy Sheppard:  Absent 

Mr. Leroy Lukinbill:  Yes 

Mr. James Reed:  Yes 

Mr. William Broom:    Yes 

Yes: 4 No: 0, Absent: 1 

 

VII.D. Discussion and possible vote on employments for the 2025-26 school year as presented. 

Motion to approve Administration's recommendation for employments for the 2025-26 school year as 

presented passed with a motion by Mrs. Wendy Barnes and a second by Mr. William Broom. 

 

Mrs. Wendy Barnes:  Yes 

Mr. Randy Sheppard:  Absent 

Mr. Leroy Lukinbill:  Yes 

Mr. James Reed:  Yes 

Mr. William Broom:    Yes 

Yes: 4 No: 0, Absent: 1 

 

VII.E. Discussion and possible vote to accept or overturn the decision of Superintendent Frank 

Solomon to deny the transfer request of Student A as presented. 

Motion to accept the decision of Superintendent Frank Solomon to deny the transfer request of Student A 

as presented passed with a motion by Mr. James Reed and a second by Mrs. Wendy Barnes. 

 

Mrs. Wendy Barnes:  Yes 
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Mr. Randy Sheppard:  Absent 

Mr. Leroy Lukinbill:  Yes 

Mr. James Reed:  Yes 

Mr. William Broom:    Yes 

Yes: 4 No: 0, Absent: 1 

 

VIII. New Business 

Comments: Mr. Solomon informed the Board of two people who accepted employment offers and the 

need to approve a General Fund purchase order after the agenda was posted.   He asked them to make 

motions for approval.  

 

Motion to approve Administration’s recommendation to employ William Pipestem for the middle school 

and high school Assistant Band Director for the 2025-26 school year as presented passed with a motion 

made by Mrs. Wendy Barnes and a second by Mr. Will Broom.  

 

Mrs. Wendy Barnes:  Yes 

Mr. Randy Sheppard:  Absent 

Mr. Leroy Lukinbill:  Yes 

Mr. James Reed:  Yes 

Mr. William Broom:    Yes 

Yes: 4 No: 0, Absent: 1 

 

Motion to approve Administration’s recommendation to employ Savannah Murphy as a Special 

Education Teacher for the 2025-26 school year as presented passed with a motion made by Mrs. Wendy 

Barnes and a second by Mr. James Reed.  

 

Mrs. Wendy Barnes:  Yes 

Mr. Randy Sheppard:  Absent 

Mr. Leroy Lukinbill:  Yes 

Mr. James Reed:  Yes 

Mr. William Broom:    Yes 

Yes: 4 No: 0, Absent: 1 

 

Motion to approve Purchase Order 50698 issued to Coats Family Beef in the amount of $25,000.00 as 

presented passed with a motion made by Mr. James Reed and a second by Mr. Will Broom. 

 

Mrs. Wendy Barnes:  Yes 

Mr. Randy Sheppard:  Absent 

Mr. Leroy Lukinbill:  Yes 

Mr. James Reed:  Yes 

Mr. William Broom:    Yes 

Yes: 4 No: 0, Absent: 1 

 

IX. Superintendent's Reports 

Comments: Dr. Myers informed the Board of the NHS Academic Team going to State.  Mr. Solomon told 

the Board of OSSAA’s request to use our facilities again for area competitions.  

 

X. Adjournment 
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Motion to adjourn at 6:41pm passed with a motion by Mr. James Reed and a second by Mr. William 

Broom. 

 

Mrs. Wendy Barnes:  Yes 

Mr. Randy Sheppard:  Absent 

Mr. Leroy Lukinbill:  Yes 

Mr. James Reed:  Yes 

Mr. William Broom:    Yes 

Yes: 4 No: 0, Absent: 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

______________________________                                      __________________________________ 

PRESIDENT- Leroy Lukinbill                                                  VICE-PRESIDENT-Wendy Barnes 

 

 

 

________________________________                                  ___________________________________ 

CLERK-James Reed                                                                DEPUTY CLERK-Randy Sheppard 

 

 

 

________________________________                             ___________________________________ 

MEMBER-William Broom                                                      MINUTES CLERK- Dot Terrill 
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NOBLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
111 S. 4TH STREET
NOBLE, OK 73068

FY-2025
00001576 to 00001578

Transfer Register

March 04, 2025

Page 1 of 1 Activity Fund 03/04/2025 13:58:07 PM

For Bank Account:
* * * *  426

Total register: $1,105.59

Number Issued Source / Destination Description/Remarks Amount Amount

01576 02/12/2025 0510-848 ACTIVITY FUND TRANSFER -236.82

0510-845 BOARD APPROVED 02/10/25 236.82

01577 02/12/2025 0510-855 ACTIVITY FUND TRANSFER -823.48

0510-845 BOARD APPROVED 02/10/25 823.48

01578 02/12/2025 0510-865 ACTIVITY FUND TRANSFER -45.29

0510-845 BOARD APPROVED 02/10/25 45.29

Number Of Transfers 03







Equipment/Items VIN Year

1 International Band Trailer 4DRBUSKP7AB166603 2010

2

3

4

5

March 10 2025 Surplus List















































2024-25 New Hire Board Meeting Report
March

Position Employee Name/# of Positions Site Position Start Date
Support 1 Athletics Administrative Asst. 5/5/2025



2025-26 New Hire Board Meeting Report
March

Position Employee Name/# of Positions Site Position Start Date
Certified 1 CIMS Social Studies 8/6/2025
Certified 1 HUB 2nd Grade 8/6/2025
Certified 1 CIMS 6th Math 8/6/2025
Certified 1 PIO 4th Grade 8/6/2025
Certified 1 Teacher 8/6/2025



2025-26 Rehire Board Meeting Report
March

Position Type NAME SITE CODE ASSIGNMENT Start Date
CERTIFIED AGUIAR,DAVIDA 105 KINDERGARTEN 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED ALLEN,KELLY 115 1ST GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED ANDERSON,APRIL 705 COUNSELOR 7/24/2025
CERTIFIED ANGLIN,BRAD 510 SOCIAL STUDIES 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED ARAGON,AMANDA 105 KINDERGARTEN 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED ASBURY,TRISTIANNE 705 BAND DIRECTOR 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED AUGHTRY,JONNIE 705 MATH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED AWTREY,PATRICIA 110 4TH GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED BARNETT,KENDRA 705 SPECIAL EDUCATION 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED BASURTO,DIANA 105 KINDERGARTEN 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED BATES,MILDRED 510 ENGLISH / READING 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED BEAR,DONNA 110/115 ELEMENTARY TEACHER 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED BECKNEL,CODEE 705 STEAM / SCIENCE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED BICKNELL,ZACHERY 510 SCIENCE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED BLACK,ABIGAIL 105 KINDERGARTEN 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED BREWER,JULIE 115 1ST GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED BROSELOW,CHRISTINE 115 LIBRARIAN 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED BURNS,HOLLY 105 LIBRARIAN 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED BURNS,TIFFANY 110 PHYSICAL EDUCATION 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED BYRD,KASSIE 510 SOCIAL STUDIES 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED CARSON,TERRIE 115 RESOURCE TEACHER-SPEC ED 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED CAVAZOS,MARIAH 115 1ST GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED CHRISTIANSEN,TORI 705 COUNSELOR 7/24/2025
CERTIFIED CLARK,CANDICE 705 SPANISH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED CLARK,JOHN 510 SOCIAL STUDIES 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED CLEMENT,JENNIE 105 PRE-K 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED CLEMENT,ROGER 705 ROBOTICS/PHYSICAL SCIENCE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED COLE,MARSHALL 705 SCIENCE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED COLWELL,KATE 705 MATH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED COOK,KATINA 705 English 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED COOMBS,KEITH 705 SOCIAL STUDIES 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED CRAWFORD,SAMANTHA 705 SOCIAL STUDIES 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED CUNNINGHAM,SUSIE 105 SPECIAL EDUCATION 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED DAVIDSON,JORDAN 115 3RD GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED DAVIDSON,KYLE 705 TECH CONNECT 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED DAVIS ,DAKOTA 705 ELA 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED DAVIS ,ERIN 705 ENGLISH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED DECKER,LECREATIA 510 MATH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED DRESSLER,DOMINEQUE 115 1ST GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED DRESSLER,KIKA 705 ART 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED DUNKELBERG,KEVAN 705 DRAMA 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED EPPS,CHELSEA 705 GERMAN 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED FANMAN,RISA 110 SPECIAL EDUCATION 8/8/2025



2025-26 Rehire Board Meeting Report
March

CERTIFIED FARRIS,BROOK 510 ENGLISH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED FIELDS,TWYLA 510 READING 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED FIFER,MADELINE 110 5TH GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED FLEENER,ASHLYN 105 KINDERGARTEN 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED FORD,CAROL 705 SCIENCE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED FOSTER,LEE 110 4TH GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED GARLING,TANYA 110 VOCAL MUSIC 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED GATES,JESSICA 115 3RD GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED GILBERT,LEE 510 TECH CONNECT 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED GILLESPIE,HEATHER 110 5TH GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED GRAY,NATALIE 510 COUNSELOR 7/24/2025
CERTIFIED GRAYSON,JENNIFER 115 2ND GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED GREEN,MELISSA 110 4TH GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED GRISSOM,KENSEY 105 NURSE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED HALEY,RENEE 510 ENGLISH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED HAND,TOMMY 705 MATH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED HARDING,EMILY 510 SPECIAL EDUCATION 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED HARKEY,DARISSA 705 ELA 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED HARVANEK,MORGAN 110 5TH GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED HEATH,DEANNA 115 3RD GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED HEIN,JAMES 705 SPECIAL EDUCATION 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED HELTON,SUSAN 705 MATH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED HIATT,KERI 115 3RD GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED HUDDLESTON,CASSIE 105 PRE-K 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED HUGHES,ERIK 705 COMPUTERS 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED IRICK,DIANA 510 PHYSICAL EDUCATION 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED JAMES,ANITRA 115 1ST GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED JESSOP,JANE  115 1ST GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED JOHN ,AMANDA 105 PRE-K 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED JONES,DUSTIN 705 MATH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED JONES,JORDAN 50 SOCIAL WORKER 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED KEITH,CHRISTINE 110 5TH GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED KERSEY,KATHERINE 105 KINDERGARTEN 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED KILPATRICK,KEATON 705 ART 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED KISINGER,SIERRA 510 SPECIAL EDUCATION 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED KLEINE,SHARLENE 510 SCIENCE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED LEE,ALISHA 105 PRE-K 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED LEE,BROOKE 110 5TH GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED LENHART,DUANE 705 VO-AG 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED LEVERETT,COLLEEN 115 SPEECH PATH ASSISTANT 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED LIGHTNER,MICHAEL 705 PE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED LOCKE,RACHAEL 105 VOCAL MUSIC 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED MARLEY,APRIL 110 4TH GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED MARLEY,KEM 115 3RD GRADE 8/8/2025



2025-26 Rehire Board Meeting Report
March

CERTIFIED MARSHALL,JESSICA 110 4TH GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED MASSEY,STEPHEN 110 5TH GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED MAXWELL,ROBIN 510 ENGLISH / SPANISH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED MCCURDY,ELIZABETH 705 MATH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED MCTHOMPSON,MELINDA 115 SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED MEHL,TENILLE 110 COUNSELOR 7/24/2025
CERTIFIED MERRELL,KYLAR 115 2ND GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED MORGAN,LORI 115 1ST GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED MORSTAD,DAVID 510 SOCIAL STUDIES 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED MUDHAR,MALORIE 105 SOCIAL WORKER 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED MUSGRAVE,DONI 705 ENGLISH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED MUSSER,HOPE 705 MUSIC TEACHER 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED MYERS,AMANDA 110 5TH GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED NASH,DENISE 115 2ND GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED ONEAL,DAVID 110 5TH GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED OWEN,EDWINA 705 DECA 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED OWENS,KARI 110 SPECIAL EDUCATION 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED PALMER,LELAND 105 PHYSICAL EDUCATION 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED PAUL,KIMBERLY 705 COUNSELOR 7/24/2025
CERTIFIED PAYNE,AMY 510 ELA 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED PETERMAN,TODD 705 MATH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED PHILLIPS,KAYLI 510 MATH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED PHIPPS,JANET 705 SPANISH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED PORTER,MARCY 510 CHOIR 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED POWELL,MARY 110 4TH GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED PRINCE,KATHY 110 SPECIAL EDUCATION 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED PROCTOR,ASHLEY 110 SPECIAL EDUCATION 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED PROUGH,SHELLY 105 TRANSITIONAL 1ST GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED RADTKE,AMELIA 705 SCIENCE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED REBER,JACKIE 705 SPECIAL EDUCATION ELA 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED RIDENOUR,HEATHER 510 ELA 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED RISSMANN,ROSE 110 5TH GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED ROBBERSON,CHRISTI 105 COUNSELOR 7/24/2025
CERTIFIED ROBERTSON,SAMMIE 115 READING SPECIALIST 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED ROBINSON,STACI 510 SCIENCE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED ROMERO,KIMBERLY 110 4TH GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED RONSPIEZ,JORDAN 705 MATH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED ROWDEN,DAVID 50 COMPUTERS 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED SASNETT,BRENDA 105 KINDERGARTEN 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED SCRUGGS,JENNIFER 105 PRE-K 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED SHELTON,SUZANNE 110 TITLE I READING 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED SHIVERS,STORMIE 115 3RD GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED SHORTES,TIMOTHY 510 MATH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED SHUTLER,LISA 510 SCIENCE 8/8/2025



2025-26 Rehire Board Meeting Report
March

CERTIFIED SINGLETON,SARAH 105 READING SPECIALIST 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED SLATE,JULIE 105 TRANSITIONAL 1ST GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED SMITH,KENNY 705 SOCIAL STUDIES 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED SMITH,SKYLER 110 5TH GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED SMITH,SUSAN 705 ELA 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED SPENCE,JENNY 115 2ND GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED STARR,MEGGAN 705 SPECIAL EDUCATION 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED STEPHENS,MEGHANN 510 SCIENCE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED SWOPE ,TONI 705 ELA 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED SWOPES,SUSAN 705 COMPUTER TECH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED TABOR,KIM 705 SOCIAL STUDIES 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED TALAFUSE,CLAUDIA 510 MATH/READING REMEDIATION 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED THORNTON,MATTHEW 705 BUSINESS 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED TREAT,KEITH 705 SOCIAL STUDIES 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED TREXLER,SARAH 115 1ST GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED TURNER,LACEY 705 ENGLISH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED TURPIN,JESSE 510 ELA 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED VANDERBURG,LINDSEY 705 SOCIAL STUDIES 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED WALTERS,CHRISTY 105 PRE-K 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED WARD,M.SCOTT 510 COMPUTER SCIENCE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED WARD,MICHAEL 510 MATH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED WEBSTER,SHEA 115 2ND GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED WELLS,CHAD 705 SCIENCE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED WHITLOCK,KAYLA 115 COUNSELOR 7/24/2025
CERTIFIED WILLIAMS,LINDA 115 2ND GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED WILLIAMS,MICHELLE 115 1/2 DAY READING SPECIALIST 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED WILLIAMS,ZACHERY 115 STEAM 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED WILLIS,MACY 115 3RD GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED WILSON,AMANDA 115 SPECIAL EDUCATION 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED WONG,BROOKLYN 705 TECHNOLOGY 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED WORD,MARCI 115 3RD GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED WORLEY,GEORGE 705 SCIENCE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED WRIGHT,JESSICA 115 3RD GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED WRIGHT,VALERIE 115 2ND GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED WYCHE,DEANNA 510 COUNSELOR 7/24/2025
CERTIFIED YOUNG,JACKLYN 510 MATH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED YOUNG,MELODY 510 ENGLISH 8/8/2025



2025-26 Temporary Rehire Board Meeting Report
March

Position Type NAME SITE CODE ASSIGNMENT Start Date
CERTIFIED ADKINS, STEPHANIE 110 5TH GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED BEERS,BRAD 510 SPECIAL EDUCATION 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED BROWNELL ANDERSON,KALI 510 ELA 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED COX,NIKKI 115 1ST GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED DAWES,ALEXIS 115 1ST GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED DONICA,PAMELA 510 MATH 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED FARQUHAR,RYAN 50 SOCIAL WORKER 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED GUERRA,CHELSEA 115 2ND GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED HALE,ZACHARY 510 SOCIAL STUDIES 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED HEITT,BRITON 110 LIBRARIAN 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED HUFF,DIANE 510 LIBRARIAN 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED JACKS,AUDRY 510 SPEECH PATHOLGIST 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED JONES,MADDISON 105 KINDERGARTEN 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED LOCKE,KYLE 50 SOCIAL WORKER 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED MARTIN,JAYME 510 SPECIAL EDUCATION 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED MATTOX,JESSICA 510 SCIENCE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED MCDONALD,SHELBY 105 KINDERGARTEN 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED MORGAN,ASHLEA 510 FACS 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED QUIGG,TYMOTHY 510 ELA 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED RHODES,TAYLOR 115 2ND GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED RICH,BONNIE 705 LIBRARIAN 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED RIDEN ,KENDRA 510 SPECIAL EDUCATION 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED SAVAGE,JULIE 105 KINDERGARTEN 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED SCHMIDT,ROBIN 705 STRENGTH AND CONDITIONING 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED TAKARA,KRISTEN 705 SPECIAL EDUCATION 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED TERRILL,AMANDA 110 4TH GRADE 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED UNDERWOOD,KEIRSTEN 105 SPEECH PATHOLGIST 8/8/2025
CERTIFIED WRIGHT,CHRISTOPHER 510 SOCIAL STUDIES 8/8/2025
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